	10/8/09	1	10-13-	2004			
FOF 1-31	RM PTO-1595 I-92	REC(			T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Docket No. 60733/101:1  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace 102857							
			11au0.1.9400/		original documents or copy thereof.  ouress of receiving party:		
1.	Name of conveying parties Kim Porter HENNEMAN, I EVERSHED	er HENNEMAN, IChiang SUN, and Diane Murdock			aress of rec	eiving party:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			City:		_State: Zip:	
				Street Address: 333 S. State Street, Ste. V-402			
	Execution Dates: Kim Porter Henneman 4/29/2004; IChiang Sun 10/1/2004; Diane Murdock Evershed 6/18/2004			City: <u>Lake Oswego</u> State: <u>OR</u> Zip: <u>97034</u>			
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or p  If this document is	her with a new appl	ication, the execution	n date of th	e application is:		
A.	Patent Application No.: 29/199,261			B. Patent No(s).:			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number	of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>John A. Rafter, Jr.</u>			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☑ Enclosed			
	Internal Address: STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204			Charge this Deposit Account for the above fee, or for any fee deficiency.			
				8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4455			
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Joh	n A. Rafter, Reg No. 31,65	167		Date: October 1,	2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet:							
			,				
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	1)					
Do not detach				' <del>-</del> '			
	Mail documents to be rec						
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office							
PO Box 1450							
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
 V	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						
12/20	004 DBYRNE 00000013 29199	9261					

40.00 DP

Portlnd2-4463105.1 0060733-00101

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Kim Porter HENNEMAN, a resident of Portland, Oregon and a citizen of the United States, IChiang SUN, a resident of Portland, Oregon and a citizen of Taiwan, and Diane Murdock EVERSHED, a resident of Lake Oswego, Oregon and a citizen of the United States (each hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are inventors of invention(s) embodied in U.S. patent application entitled **BIB CLIP**, said application having been filed on February 11, 2004 and assigned application Ser. No. 29/199,261;

AND WHEREAS Kipiis, LLC, a Limited Liability company formed under the laws of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 333 S. State Street, Ste. V-402, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all intellectual property rights associated with said invention(s), including, without limitation, patents, patent rights, copyrights, trademark rights, trade dress rights and trade secret rights, including any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted and issued therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention(s) in any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention(s) in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PortInd2-4462365.1 0060733-00101

Assignor further agrees that all copyrightable works related to said invention(s) made by ASSIGNOR during the development of said invention(s) are, or shall be treated as, "works made for hire" to the greatest extent permitted by applicable law.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into with any other person or entity that would conflict with this Agreement and further agrees that he/she has not and will not use, in the course of performing any services in the design or creation of said invention(s) or disclose to ASSIGNOR, the confidential information of any other person or entity without the prior written consent of that person or entity. ASSIGNOR will indemnify and hold harmless ASSIGNEE from and against any and all liability, loss, cost, expense, damage, claims or demands for actual or alleged violations of the rights of others by reason of ASSIGNOR'S performance under this Agreement or ASSIGNEE'S receipt or use of confidential information wrongfully disclosed by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assist ASSIGNEE to secure its rights in the invention(s) and any copyrights, patents, trademarks, or other intellectual property rights relating thereto in any and all countries. If the ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United States or foreign patents or copyright registrations covering invention(s) assigned to the ASSIGNEE, then ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers as his/her agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in his/her behalf to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the application for, prosecution, issuance, maintenance or transfer of letters patent or copyright registrations with the same legal force and effect as if originally executed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

PortInd2-4462365.1 0060733-00101

maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 29 day of MPPIL , 2004.

Kim Porter HENNEMAN

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

COUNTY OF Multnomah

On April 2917+, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Kim Porter HENNEMAN, proved to me (1) on the basis of satisfactory evidence or (2) personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

3

<u>Chapa</u>) Patel - · Notary Public in and for Said County and State

Portlnd2-4462365.1 0060733-00101

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this L. day of
October , 2004.
I and
IChiang SUN
STATE OF OREGON )
COLINITY OF My thomsh ) ss.
On October 137, 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the
State and County aforesaid, personally appeared IChiang SUN, proved to me (1) on the
basis of satisfactory evidence or (2) personally known to me, to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the
same.
New Publication on for
Notary Public and for Said County and State
OFFICIAL SEAL  JESSE BROOKS  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 343695  TO COMMISSION NO. 343695

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this // day STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF CALCAMAS On // (Tull, , 2004, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Diane Murdock EVERSHED, proved to me (1) on the basis of satisfactory evidence or (2) personally known to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

5

Said County and State

PortInd2-4462365.1 0060733-00101

**RECORDED: 10/08/2004** 

**PATENT**